HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 217 by Senator Long

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 6, at the end of line 3, delete "board of the Louisiana Political Museum" and at the
 beginning of line 4, delete "and Hall of Fame" and insert in lieu thereof "secretary of state"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 6, line 9, delete "<u>board of the Louisiana Political</u>" and at the beginning of line 4,
- 6 delete "<u>Museum and Hall of Fame</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>secretary of state</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 6, line 12 change "<u>board</u>" to "<u>secretary of state</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 8, between lines 11 and 12, insert:

"Section 4. Upon the effective date of this Act, the membership of the board shall be appointed as provided in R.S. 25:380.142 as provided in this Act and the members in office on that date shall be replaced by the members so appointed."

- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 15 On page 8, at the beginning of line 12, change "Section 4.A." to "Section 5.A."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, change "Section 5." to "Section 6."